The fire protection system shall be designed hydraulically to 
provide Ordinary Hazard (Group 2) most remote 1500 sq. ft. 
(maximum spacing of 130 sq, ft.).  Dry sprinkler heads shall 
be provided in non-conditioned areas as necessary. 
1. The sprinklers shall be 5/8” orifice and rated for one  

hundred sixty-five degrees (165ºF). No extended 
coverage heads allowed (ECOH). 

2. The flow test for the hydraulic calculations are to be 
as required by Local Jurisdiction. 

3. Design should be based on minimum 10% cushion 
between given water supply and sprinkler system 
demand.